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Formerly: N4L3-1532 
File No: NWB3CAM 

 

June 14, 2002 

 

 
To: Distribution List 

 

 
Re: Hamlet of Cambridge Bay - Application Renewal – Extension for Comments 

In order to ensure that Federal departments have adequate time to screen the above project, the 
deadline for concerns and/or comments has been extended to July 31, 2002. 
 
Documents are available on our ftp site at ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com under NWB3CAM or by 
contacting myself at the Nunavut Water Board.  Please review these documents and forward 
any concerns and/or comments on or before July 31th, 2002, to the Nunavut Water Board.
  
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu 
A/Licensing Administrator 
 
cc. Distribution List 
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Municipality of Cambridge Bay – NWB3CAM – June 14, 2002 
 
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay Elwood Johnston    (867) 983-2193 
 
NTI                             Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NIRB   Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
KIA, Lands  Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
Kit-HTO  Executive Director (867) 982-3903  (867) 982-4047 

NWMB  Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com   (867) 979-7785 
NPC   Brian Aglukark aglukark@npc.nunanet.ca  (867) 979-1443
    
DIAND-YK  Greg Cook  cookg@inac.gc.ca  (867) 669-2716 
DIAND-Iqaluit Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca       (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit  Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
EC-YK  Paula Pacholek   

    (867) 979-8039 
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca

    
    (867) 873-8185 

DSD   Paul Partridge  ppartridge@gov.nu.ca          (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health Board Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca  (867) 979-7659 
  
CG&T   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 979-5811 
 
 
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay:        (867) 983-2193 
Kitikmeot Inuit Association:        (867) 983-2701 
Ekaluktutiak HTO:         (867) 983-2427 
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